THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 2001-97

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF LEASE AGREEMENTS DATED AS OF THE 10TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2000 BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY AND WAYNE WALSH, CARRYING ON BUSINESS AS "WALSH SPORTS" (RELATING TO THE SKATE SHARPENING SERVICES AND THE PROVISION OF RETAIL SALE OF HOCKEY AND SKATING ACCESSORIES AT THE WEST FERRIS AND PETE PALANGIO ARENAS)

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That The Corporation of the City of North Bay enter into Lease Agreement with Wayne Walsh, carrying on business as "Walsh Sports", dated as of the 10th day of August, 2000 relating to skate sharpening services and the provision of retail sale of hockey and skating accessories at the West Ferris and Pete Palangio Arenas.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk of The Corporation of the City of North Bay are hereby authorized to execute that certain Lease Agreements between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and Wayne Walsh, carrying on business as "Walsh Sports", and to affix thereto the corporate seal.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 27TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2001.

TT\RMS\L04\2001\LEASE\WALSH\0007 doc

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 27TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2001.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 27^{TH} DAY OF AUGUST, 2001.